



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021, CM APPLs. 9796-9797/2021**
SHALINI SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mr.Ravi Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Zorawar Singh, Adv. for R-1 to 7

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
10.03.2021

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

W.P.(C) 3218/2021

Issue notice. Mr.Zorawar Singh, learned Advocate, accepts notice for all the respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter before Registrar on May 03, 2021 for completion of pleadings.

CM APPLs. 9796-9797/2021

Mr.Ravi Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks to withdraw the applications.

The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 10, 2021/bh