



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3218/2021, Rev. Pet. 73/2021, CM No. 14516/2021
SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Zorawar Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **16.04.2021**

This matter is being heard through Video-Conferencing.

CM No. 14516/2021

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

Rev. Pet. 73/2021

Renotify on 26th April, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 16, 2021/ak