



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021, REVIEW PET. 73/2021**

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Zorawar Singh, Adv. for
respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

26.04.2021

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

Learned counsel for the parties states that this writ petition be listed along with W.P.(C) 3478/2020, W.P.(C) 5911/2020 and W.P.(C) 3541/2019.

In view of the submissions made, this writ petition shall be listed along with the aforesaid three writ petitions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 26, 2021/bh