



\$~22, 48 & 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3218/2021, REVIEW PET. 73/2021

+ W.P.(C) 3478/2020, CM APPLs. 12341/2020, 12342/2020, 12343/2020, 18923/2020, 23599/2020, 27929/2020 & 8202/2021

+ W.P.(C) 5911/2020, CM APPLs. 21383/2020, 21384/2020, 27215/2020, 27381/2020, 32622/2020 & 32628/2020

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Senior Adv. with
Mr. Ravi Kumar and Ms. Guaraan,
Advs.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Ms. S. Bushra Kazim and
Mr. Karan Chhibber, Advs.

Mr. Zorawar Singh and Mr. Hitesh
Mankar, Advocates for the
respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **27.04.2022**

1. I have been informed by the learned counsel for the parties that a connected writ petition is listed on May 19, 2022. Accordingly, list this petition on May 19, 2022.

2. Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file written submissions along with the judgments they want to rely on, at least two days before the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 27, 2022/ak