



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021**  
**SHALINI SINGH**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ravi Kumar, Mr.Rohit Pratap  
Singh & Mr.Anil J Thakur, Adv.

versus

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Zorawar Singh & Mr.Hitesh  
Mankar, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

% **ORDER**  
**19.05.2022**

No time left.

List on 30.05.2022.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**MAY 19, 2022**

kk