



\$~ 43 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3218/2021

SHALINI SINGH

+ W.P.(C) 3514/2019 & CM APPLs. 16112/2019, 16113/2019, 30106/2019, 38487/2019, 7301/2020, 12443/2020, 23598/2020, 28927/2020 & 5994/2021

MRS. SHALINI SINGH

+ W.P.(C) 3478/2020 & CM APPLs. 12341, 12342, 12343, 18923, 23599, 27929 of 2020 and 8202 of 2021

SHALINI SINGH

+ W.P.(C) 5911/2020 & CM APPLs. 21383-84, 27215 & 27381 of 2020.

SHALINI SINGH

+ W.P.(C) 6936/2022

PANKAJ PRAKASH

+ W.P.(C) 44/2021 & CM APPL. 34457/2021 (interim direction)

PANKAJ PRAKASH

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar with Mr. Rohit
Pratap Singh, Advs. in all matters

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Zorawar Singh with Mr.Hitesh
Mahkar, Advs for R-43 & 44.

Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Ms.S.Bushra Kazim,
Mr.Srish Kr. Mishra, Advs for UOI in
item no.45.

Mr. Vineet Malhora and Mr.Vishal
Gori, Advs in item nos.45 & 46.

Mr.Amit Kr.Singh, Adv for R-1 in
item nos., 47, 48.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

31.05.2022

%



1. List the petition for consideration on 11.07.2022.
2. In the meanwhile the parties are granted further four weeks time to complete pleadings in all the writ petitions.

MAY 31, 2022/sr

REKHA PALLI, J