



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3218/2021 & Rev. Pet. 73/2021

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &
ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Nikhil Jain,
Advocate for

respondent no. 1/United India
Insurance Company Limited.
(M): 9810693383

Email: officeofnikhiljain@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

16.01.2023

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

Rev. Pet. 73/2021 (Review application under Section 114 and Order 47 read with Section 151 CPC praying for correction after review of the order dated 10.03.2021 for erroneously disposing CM APPL. 9796/2021 along with other withdrawn CM APPL. 9797/2021)

1. By way of the present review petition, the petitioner is praying for review of order dated 10.03.2021 passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.K. Rao.

2. In view thereof, list the review petition 73/2021 before Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.K. Rao, subject to orders of Hon'ble Chief Justice on 02.02.2023.



3. It is clarified that only the review petition 73/2021 is being referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.K. Rao, and not the main writ petition, as the connected matters have already been marked to this Court from another bench.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 16, 2023

C