



\$~SB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021**
SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **17.02.2023**

REVIEW PET. 73/2021

1. This review petition has been filed by the petitioner seeking review of order dated March 10, 2021 to the extent he has not withdrawn CM. NO. 9796/2021. According to the counsel, he has only withdrawn CM. No. 9797/2021.
2. The counsel justifies the submissions made by stating the challenge in the main petition is with regard to the very ACRs of 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 for which stay has been sought, in the application being CM No. 9796/2021.
3. Though learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 on advance notice states, there is no illegality in the order, as the review is being sought on the ground, he has not withdrawn CM No. 9796/2021, I deem it appropriate to recall the order dated March 10, 2021 to the extent of withdrawal of application being CM No. 9796/2021.
4. List the application CM No. 9796/2021 before the Roster Bench



subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice on March 13, 2023.

5. Review Petition stands disposed of.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023/jg