



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021 and CM APPL. 9796/2021**

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not
given)

versus

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &
ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate
(Ph. 9810693383, e-mail:
officeofnikhiljain@gmail.com)
for United India Insurance.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

13.03.2023

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. The present matter has been received on marking, since the Review Petition filed on behalf of the petitioner was pending with the Predecessor Bench, which has now been decided.
2. List on 09.05.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 13, 2023

PB