



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021 & CM APPL. 23321/2023**
SHALINI SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar,
Advocate.

versus

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &
ORS.** Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

08.05.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

CM APPL. 23321/2023 (Application for live-streaming and recording of final arguments in present petition under Section 5.1, 5.3, 5.4 and 5.5 of The Live Streaming and Recording of Court Proceedings Rules, 2022)

1. The present is an application for live-streaming and recording of final arguments in the present case.
2. In view of the fact that the infrastructure with respect to live-streaming is yet to be set in order, the present application is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C) 3218/2021

3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 09.05.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 8, 2023

C