



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021 & CM APPL. 9796/2021**

**SHALINI SINGH** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

versus

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &  
ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv. for R1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**09.05.2023**

%

**[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]**

1. Ld. counsel for respondents submits that though reply to the main writ petition has been filed, he has instructions to file reply to *CM APPL. No. 9796/2021*. He submits that he may be granted time to file reply to the same.
2. Let reply to the *CM APPL. No. 9796/2021* be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks.
3. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder.
4. List for hearing on 16.08.2023.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MAY 9, 2023**

au