



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021 & CM APPL. 9796/2021**

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate**

versus

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC with Mr.
Gurdas Khurana, Advocate for UOI
Mr. V. P. Singh, Ms. Shubra
Parashar, Mr. Yash Hari Dixit and Mr.
Akshay Kumar, Advocates for R-4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

16.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to Special DB, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. No time left.
3. List on 01.05.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 16, 2024/nd