



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021 & CM APPL. 9796/2021**

SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. This petition is received by transfer/assignment.
2. It is informed by both sides that mediation has failed.
3. List for arguments on 17.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any