



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2021 & CM APPL. 9796/2021**
SHALINI SINGHPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
21.04.2026

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. On behalf of the Respondents, an adjournment is sought on the ground that Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Senior Counsel, who is to argue the matter is held up in another Court.
3. Re-notify on 1st October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 21, 2026
as